KPMG Audit Plc Tel +44 {0) 20 7311 1000
Audit Fax +44 (0120 7311 33N
15 Canada Square DX 157460 Canary Wharf 5
Canary Whari '

London E14 5GL

United Kingdomn

Private & confidential

Vodafone Corporate Secretaries Limuted
Cable & Wireless Worldwide Plc
Vodafone House

The Connection |

Newbury

Berkshire

RG14 2FN

15 February 2013

Dear Sir

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies
Act 2006

We write to you in your capacity as company secretary of the companses listed in the Appendix
to this statement.

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no
crcumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the
comnpanies listed in the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the
respective companies’ members or creditors.

Yours faithfully
e poain Pr

KPMG Audtit Plc

THURSDAY

AR

28/02/2013 #51
COMPANIES HOUSE

XPAG At Pic. a UK imated lisbilley partnetship, b a subidiary of KPMG

Europe LLP and » marmber firm of the KPMQ network of ndapendent

marcbor firms siffatad with KPM3 inesorational Coopaesive » Swiss Rexpstansd i England Mo OCIT1540

sty ' Registared oifics 15 Canads Sauare, London, E14 SGL




2

KPMG Audit Plc

Statement on ceasing to hold affice as audwors pursuant 1o section 519 of the Companies Act 2006

Appendix

Company Name

Cable & Wireless Worldwide Plc
Your Communications Group Ltd

Intercell Ltd

Cable and Wireless Global Telecommunications Services Ltd
The Eastern Leasing Company Ltd.

Cable and Wireless Europe Holdings Ltd

Aspac Holdings Lid

Cable and Wireless Global Holdings Lid

CIS Services Ltd

Cable and Wireless Nominee Ltd

Cable and Wireless UK

Cable and Wireless Europe UK Ltd

CWW Operations Ltd

Cable and Wireless Capital Ltd

Cable and Wireless UK Holdings Ltd

Energis Commumcations Ltd

Chelys Ltd

Energis Holdings Ltd

Cable and Wireless Global Markets Equupment Litd
Digital Island UK Ltd

Cable and Wireless Waterside Holdings Ltd

Cable and Wireless (Indta) Limited

Cable & Wireless Holdco Limuted

Stentor Communications Limted

Energis Local Access Limited

Cable & Wireless Worldwide Penston Trustee Limited
Baynton Thompson Networks Limited

Business Serve Limited

Cable & Wireless Access Limited

Cable & Wireless a-Services Limuted

15 February 201 3

Company registered number
07029206
04171876
02303594
04049433
01672832
04659719
04705342
03740694
02964774
03249884
01541957
03137479
04267540
06702535
03840888
02630471
04434524
03649524
01648524
03730837
06859946
02983774
06560381
03224579
04050390
07029188
02309112
05319225
04005262
03930865

Cable & Wireless Communications Data Network Services Limited 02070812

Cable & Wireless Communications Starclass Limited
Cable & Wireless Worldwide Voice Messaging Limuted
Cable & Wireless UK Services Limited

KPRAG Aucdit P, o UK eretad Eabliny pacinacsheg. @ 8 subsidany of KPMG Ewope LLP sad &

fresrbwt fien of the KPMG petwerk of iIndegandant member lima sttliated wath KPMG
Intemational Coaparative. 8 Swiss entity

01018703
01981417
03840884

Pogstered in England Na OC301540
Raguatesd offics 15 Conods Square London, E14 BGL




s

KPMG Audu Ple
Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant o section 519 of the Companies Act 2006

15 February 201 3

Cable & Wireless Worldwide Services Limited 06748332
City Cable (Holdings) Limted 01042087
Designer Servers Limited 03548701
Echipse Mobile Lirmuted 04786396
Energis Management Limited 04050367
Energis Squared Limited 03037442
Eurocall Holdings Limated 04345777
Eurocall Limited 03061863
Eurocall Mobile Lirmited 04521281
Eurocall Trustee Limited 04036779
Hyperlink Hosted Services Limuted 03720046
Hyperhink Interactive Limuted 03855276
Intercell Communications Limited 02368803
Intercell Lirmted 02303594
Internet Network Services Limiuted 03047165
Jaguar Communications Limated 01689995
KB Net Limited 04003817
KB Media Limited 03581241
Legend Communications Pic 03923166
Legend Internet Limited 03273844
LondenHydreuhke Power-Company £EC000055
MetroHoldings Limited 03511122
ML Integranon Group Limted 03252903
ML Integration Limited 02102292
ML Integration Services Limited 04087040
Netforce Group Public Limited Company 03134936
Pipecall Lirmuted 05168710
Pipemedia Communications Limited 03427755
Pipemedia Limited 03163333
Rustle Lamited 04256166
Spectrum Media Limited 04767612
T3 Telecommumcations Limited 03659931
The Search Engineers Limited 03580749
Thus Limited : 06798969
Ventelo Limited 04410323
Ventelo Services Limated 04410329

KPMG Audit Fic, » UK imited abiity patnacship, is & subsiclary of KPMG Europe LLP anda
rreatiber frm of she KPMG natwark of independenit manber firrs afilsted with KPMG Regisisced m Engtied No OCIOT840
npcnational Cooparitive, a Swiss entity Ragismred of (e 13 Cinadts SQuara, London. E14 5GL




