

KPMG Audit Ptc Audit 15 Canada Square Canary Wharf London E14 5GL United Kingdom

Tel +44 (0) 20 7311 1000 Fax +44 (0) 20 7311 3311 DX 157460 Canary Wharf 5

Private & confidential
Vodafone Corporate Secretaries Limited
Cable & Wireless Worldwide Plc
Vodafone House
The Connection
Newbury
Berkshire
RG14 2FN

15 February 2013

Dear Sir

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006

We write to you in your capacity as company secretary of the companies listed in the Appendix to this statement.

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the companies listed in the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the respective companies' members or creditors.

Yours faithfully

KPMG Audit Plc

Whice mair Dre

THURSDAY

A30 28/02/2013
COMPANIES HOUSE

#51



## KPMG Audit Plc Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006 15 February 2013

## **Appendix**

Company Name	Company registered number
Cable & Wireless Worldwide Plc	07029206
Your Communications Group Ltd	04171876
Intercell Ltd	02303594
Cable and Wireless Global Telecommunications Services Ltd	04049433
The Eastern Leasing Company Ltd.	01672832
Cable and Wireless Europe Holdings Ltd	04659719
Aspac Holdings Ltd	04705342
Cable and Wireless Global Holdings Ltd	03740694
CIS Services Ltd	02964774
Cable and Wireless Nominee Ltd	03249884
Cable and Wireless UK	01541957
Cable and Wireless Europe UK Ltd	03137479
CWW Operations Ltd	04267540
Cable and Wireless Capital Ltd	06702535
Cable and Wireless UK Holdings Ltd	03840888
Energis Communications Ltd	02630471
Chelys Ltd	04434524
Energis Holdings Ltd	03649524
Cable and Wireless Global Markets Equipment Ltd	01648524
Digital Island UK Ltd	03730837
Cable and Wireless Waterside Holdings Ltd	06859946
Cable and Wireless (India) Limited	02983774
Cable & Wireless Holdco Limited	06560381
Stentor Communications Limited	03224579
Energis Local Access Limited	04050390
Cable & Wireless Worldwide Pension Trustee Limited	07029188
Baynton Thompson Networks Limited	02309112
Business Serve Limited	05319225
Cable & Wireless Access Limited	04005262
Cable & Wireless a-Services Limited	03930865
Cable & Wireless Communications Data Network Services Limited	02070812
Cable & Wireless Communications Starclass Limited	01018703
Cable & Wireless Worldwide Voice Messaging Limited	01981417
Cable & Wireless UK Services Limited	03840884



## KPMG Audst Plc

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006
15 February 201 3

Cable & Wireless Worldwide Services Limited	06748332
City Cable (Holdings) Limited	01042087
Designer Servers Limited	03548701
Eclipse Mobile Limited	04786396
Energis Management Limited	04050367
Energis Squared Limited	03037442
Eurocall Holdings Limited	04345777
Eurocall Limited	03061863
Eurocall Mobile Limited	04521281
Eurocall Trustee Limited	04036779
Hyperlink Hosted Services Limited	03720046
Hyperlink Interactive Limited	03855276
Intercell Communications Limited	02368803
Intercell Limited	02303594
Internet Network Services Limited	03047165
Jaguar Communications Limited	01689995
KB Net Limited	04003817
KB Media Limited	03581241
Legend Communications Plc	03923166
Legend Internet Limited	03278844
London Hydraulie Power Company	ZC000055 -
MetroHoldings Limited	03511122
ML Integration Group Limited	03252903
ML Integration Limited	02102292
ML Integration Services Limited	04087040
Netforce Group Public Limited Company	03134936
Pipecall Limited	05168710
Pipemedia Communications Limited	03427755
Pipemedia Limited	03163333
Rustle Limited	04256166
Spectrum Media Limited	04767612
T3 Telecommunications Limited	03659931
The Search Engineers Limited	03580749
Thus Limited .	06798969
Ventelo Limited	04410323
Ventelo Services Limited	04410329
Venicio Sei vices Emilied	04410329